RESOLUTION No. 6285

Appointment of Clerk and Deputy Clerks

RECITALS

- A. To comply with the requirements of Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS), the Portland Public Schools Board of Education shall appoint a School District Clerk and Deputy Clerks for the 2020-21 fiscal year.
- B. ORS 332.515 requires the appointment of the Chief Administrative Officer as the School District Clerk. Deputy Clerks may also be appointed.

RESOLVED

- 1. The Portland Public Schools Board of Education appoints Superintendent Guadalupe Guerrero as Clerk of Portland Public Schools for the 2020-21 fiscal year.
- 2. The Portland Public Schools Board of Education appoints Deputy Superintendent of Business & Operations Claire Hertz, Chief Financial Officer Nolbierto Delgadillo, and Director of Purchasing & Contracting Emily Courtnage as Deputy Clerks of Portland Public Schools for the 2020-21 fiscal year.
- 3. This replaces Resolution 6141, which the Portland Public Schools Board of Education passed on July 14, 2020.